

MHPU180034862023



PW.D.VA.No. 03/2024

Ashwini

Vs.

Suraj

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

(Passed On 15/02/2025)

Record shows that, notice Exh. 6 has served to respondents. Despite this till today the respondents have not appeared. Hence, the present application proceeds ex-party against respondents.

Daund.

Dt.15/02/2025.

(Sharad B. Kaldate)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.),
Daund.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F file, Order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Steno :- Deepak A. Merukar, Grade-3
Court / Panel :- (Sharad B. Kaldate)
2nd Jt. C.J.J.D. & Judicial Magistrate
First Class (Court No. 2) Daund.
Order / Judgment date :- 15/02/2025.
Order / Judgment singed by :- 15/02/2025.
the Presiding Officer on
Order/ Judgment uploaded on :- 17/02/2025.