

MHPU180034862023



PWDVA No. 3/2024

Ashwini

Vs.

Suraj

ORDER BELOW EXH. 13

(Passed on 19/07/2025)

Called repeatedly Ld. Advocate for the respondent is absent in second session. Heard Ld. Advocate for the applicant. Considering the record and the nature of the proceeding in the interest of justice one last opportunity granted to the respondent subject to costs of Rs. 200/-.

Date : 19/07/2025

(A. S. Shaikh)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C.Daund

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F file, Order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Steno	:- Deepak A. Merukar, Grade-3
Court / Panel	:- (A. S. Shaikh) 4 th Jt. C.J.J.D. & Judicial Magistrate First Class (Court No. 4) Daund.
Order / Judgment date	:- 19/07/2025.
Order / Judgment singed by	:- 19/07/2025.
the Presiding Officer on	
Order/ Judgment uploaded on :-	21/07/2025.